

## \*\* REVISED \*\*

## BAKER SCHOOL BOARD OFFICE Board Room, 3033-B Ray Weiland Drive August 6, 2013 6:00 p.m.

Mission Statement: The City of Baker School System shall provide a quality education for all students by creating a learning community that will prepare them for their roles as life-long learners and high-achieving citizens in a global society.

## AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Silent Meditation
- 4. Pledge of Allegiance
- 5. Welcome of Visitors
- 6. Approval of Agenda (Action)
- 7. Approval of Minutes from the Meetings of July 2, 2013 and July 23, 2013 (Action)
- 8. Superintendent's Personnel Actions (Action)
- 9. Approval of City of Baker School System 2013-2014 Pupil Progression Plan (Action)
- 10. Approval of Students' Rights and Responsibilities & Policy Handbook for 2013-2014 (Action)
- 11. Approval of Memorandum of Agreement with Southern University and A&M College School of Nursing for Nursing Students to Assist the District's School Nurses in conducting Vision Screening for Students (Action)
- 12. Approval of Cooperative Agreement between City of Baker School System and Capital Area Human Services District to Provide Behavioral Health Services and/or Training for Students, Families, School Faculty and Staff at Baker Heights Elementary School (Action)
- 13. Approval to Add a Seventh-grade Magnet Class at Baker Middle School for the 2013-2014 School Year (Action)
- 14. Approval of Job Description for Common Core State Standards (CCSS) Specialist (Action)
- 15. Approval of Settlement in the Case of Yolanda Hills, on behalf of her minor child, Dashira Hills v. Rashander Walker and the City of Baker School Board, Docket No.: 614, 488, Div.: D, 19<sup>th</sup> Judicial District Court, Parish of East Baton Rouge. (Action) (Executive Session Required)
- 16. Announcements:
  - a. Superintendent's Remarks
  - b. Date of Next Meeting -- September 3, 2013
- 17. Adjournment (Action)